27335 The attached documents or the new address(es) below.  The and address of receiving party(ies)
the attached documents of the new address(es) below.
me and address of receiving party(ies)
e: Lexmark International, Inc.
nal Address: Intellectual Property Law Dept.
et Address: 740 West New Circle Rd.
Lexington
: KY
ntry: USA Zip: 40550
onal name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
ent is being filed together with a new application.
Patent No.(s)
Yes XNo tal number of applications and patents
ved:
tal fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Authorized to be charged by credit card
Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Enclosed
None required (government interest not affecting title)
nyment Information
Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Deposit Account Number 12-1213
Authorized User Name
Oct 17, 2005 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  4  I be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  4

1. N	ame of conveying party(ies):		.s.
	Donn Duana Propert	Jason Paul Hale	60 U
	Donn Duane Bryant  Michael Craig Leemhuis	Steven Wayne Parish	1326
	Tom E Chialan	Steven wayne ransn	<u> </u>
	Tom E Stickler		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
2. N	ame and address of receiving party(ies)		
	ame:		
	ternal Address:		
	treet Address: ity: State:		
ادا	nty State		
N	ame and address of receiving party(ies)		
N	ame:		
In	ternal Address:		
	treet Address:		
. Çi	ity: State:	ZIP:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	🛶 Yes 🔯 No	
4. Ay	pplication number(s) or patent number(s):		
lf	this document is being filed together with a new applica-	ation, the execution date of the app	ication is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
		` ,	
	l e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

# **ASSIGNORS:**

Benjamin Alan Askren 233 Kingsway Drive Lexington, KY 40502

Peter Alden Bayerle 3765 Kittiwake Drive Lexington, KY 40517

Donn Duane Bryant 1850 Bellefonte Drive Lexington, KY 40503

Jason Paul Hale 134 Primrose Circle Richmond, KY 40475

Michael Craig Leemhuis 185 Woodwalk Court Nicholasville, KY 40356

Steven Wayne Parish 2201 Woodburn Hall Road Lexington, KY 40515

Tom E Stickler 257 Old Ashley Loop Pawleys Island, SC 29585

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

## **ASSIGNEE:**

Lexmark International Inc. 740 West Circle Road Lexington, KY 40550

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# **Ornamental Design of Photoconductor Unit**

and which is disclosed in a U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 2

© 2002 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal as of the date(s) listed below.

Banjam Ala Askren	Date: $10/6/2\infty5$
Signature of Benjamin Alan Askren	
Este alder Bryech	Date: 9/28/2005
Signature of Peter Alden Bayerle	
Don Dan Bhant	Date: 9/28/2005
Signature of Donn Duane Bryant	
Cal HJ	Date: 9/20/2005
Signature of Jason Paul Hale	
Andal Craig Leenhuis	Date: 9/26/2005
Signature of Michael Craig Leemhuis	•
Steven Wayne Parish	Date: 9/29/2005
Signature of Steven Wayne Parish	
Som & Stickler	Date: 11 October 2005
Signature of Tom E Stickler	

### NOTARIZATION

**Details of Country** 

USA

and place of signing of assignment

Lexington, Kentucky

Before me as of the date(s) indicated above, personally appeared the above named individuals, Benjamin Alan Askren, Peter Alden Bayerle, Donn Duane Bryant, Jason Paul Hale, Michael Craig Leemhuis, and Steven Wayne Parish, to me known to be the persons who are described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Sori a. Woods

Notary Public

March 25, 2007

Commission Expires

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

© 2002 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.